
1999 MSHSL SECTION 7A GIRLS' 4K 
Cloquet Country Club    Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
1   Hermantown               59    8   10   12   14   15   27   30   16:22        15 
  2   I-Falls                  64    1   11   13   19   20   31   40   16:16      1:37 
  3   Mesabi East             125    4    9   18   43   51   77   88   16:45      2:13 
  4   Marshall                143   16   22   23   36   46   49   69   17:00      1:07 
  5   Cromwell                153    2   32   34   38   47   55   99   16:53      2:21 
  6   Cook Hs                 172    5   17   25   60   65   68   85   17:06      2:46 
  7   Chisholm                181    7   26   41   50   57   75   78   17:17      1:47 
  8   Esko                    199   29   37   39   42   52   53   62   17:25        47 
  9   Ely                     217   33   35   45   48   56   70   93   17:26        50 
 10   Hinckley-Finlayson      228    6   28   44   61   89   94        17:49      4:10 
 11   Cook County             271   21   24   71   72   83   92        18:07      2:42 
 12   Cherry                  314    3   59   66   86  100             18:51      7:18 
 13   Ml-Wr                   344   54   63   64   81   82   90   91   18:37      1:34 
 14   Wrenshall-Carlton       399   58   73   84   87   97  101  102   19:30      3:21 
 15   McGregor                405   74   76   79   80   96             19:21      2:18 
 16   Barnum                  467   67   95   98  103  104             22:26      8:34 
 
1. Hermantown 
    8  Heather Engstad, 8          16:13   
   10  Kassie Kaas, 9              16:17   
   12  Cari Swanson, 8             16:24   
   14  Julie Wotczak, 8            16:26   
   15  Allison Olson, 12           16:28   
   27  Jenna Honer, 10             16:58   
   30  Mellisa Anderson, 8         17:00   
Time = 1:21:48     Places = 59 
 
2. I-Falls 
    1  Lani Kallerman, 10          15:08   
   11  Dexi Kallerman, 9           16:19   
   13  Lindsey Jewel, 11           16:25   
   19  Kristin Swenson, 9          16:41   
   20  Katrina Dexter, 7           16:45   
   31  Danni Kallerman, 12         17:02   
   40  Desiree Oswald, 10          17:28   
Time = 1:21:18     Places = 64 
 
3. Mesabi East 
    4  Thersa Patchin, 10          15:33   
    9  Laura Skala, 8              16:15   
   18  Brianna Hust, 11            16:39   
   43  Jenna Lavoie, 7             17:32   
   51  Stephani Chamberlain, 7     17:46   
   77  Alicra Homola, 10           18:54   
   88  Cathy Schroeder, 10         19:54   
Time = 1:23:45     Places = 125 
 
4. Marshall 
   16  Pepper Green, 10            16:30   
   22  Marie Nephew, 10            16:48   
   23  Audy Sederberg, 10          16:49   
   36  Lucie Stalter, 8            17:15   
   46  Tomoni Takagouchi, 12       17:37   
   49  Martha Langager, 10         17:42   
   69  Kelsey Jones, 11            18:32   
Time = 1:24:59     Places = 143 
 
5. Cromwell 
    2  Liz Palki, 8                15:17   
   32  Ashley Jobe, 9              17:02   
   34  Dyana Honck, 11             17:05   
   38  Jackie Bloemendaal, 10      17:21   
   47  Star Houck, 12              17:38   
   55  Jenn Houck, 10              17:52   
   99  Ashley Heikkila, 11         21:48   
Time = 1:24:23     Places = 153 
 
6. Cook Hs 
    5  Kaylee Koscielak, 9         15:36   
   17  Leslie Fink, 7              16:31   
   25  Stacey Kantola, 9           16:57   
   60  Naomi Garbisch, 7           18:04   
   65  Shelly Scherring, 12        18:22   
   68  Carrie Tibbetts, 8          18:31   
   85  Shannon Cornelius, 10       19:35   
Time = 1:25:30     Places = 172 

7. Chisholm 
    7  Trina Arola, 9              16:11   
   26  Ashley Stainger, 8          16:58   
   41  Jackie Zahonsky, 9          17:30   
   50  Nicole Uchal, 9             17:44   
   57  Lena Lopac, 9               17:58   
   75  Brooke Waara, 12            18:48   
   78  Brianna Skoglung, 9         18:56   
Time = 1:26:21     Places = 181 
 
8. Esko 
   29  Liz Pelofske, 12            16:59   
   37  Jamie Joslin, 9             17:20   
   39  Katie Tondryk, 8            17:28   
   42  Kendra Caywood, 7           17:31   
   52  Nicki Beohland, 12          17:46   
   53  Bridget Zimny, 10           17:47   
   62  Breanna Caywood, 9          18:19   
Time = 1:27:04     Places = 199 
 
9. Ely 
   33  Molly Smith, 10             17:03   
   35  Julie Anderson, 8           17:05   
   45  Raychal Zupanich, 8         17:34   
   48  Katie Chernak, 9            17:35   
   56  Chelsea Cunningham, 9       17:53   
   70  Bria Schurke, 8             18:41   
   93  Adria Sorenson, 9           20:43   
Time = 1:27:10     Places = 217 
 
10. Hinckley-Finlayson 
    6  Tamara Cox, 9               15:53   
   28  Amber Johnson, 10           16:59   
   44  Megan Koch, 7               17:53   
   61  Grace Troedson, 7           18:14   
   89  Julie Hessenius, 8          20:03   
   94  Brittni Hawkins, 7          20:43   
Time = 1:29:02     Places = 228 
 
11. Cook County 
   21  Laurel Hennessy, 11         16:47   
   24  Stephanie Williams, 7       16:53   
   71  Holly Johnson, 11           18:42   
   72  Kayla Lehto, 11             18:43   
   83  Rachel Gearou, 9            19:29   
   92  Samantha Bosman             20:31   
Time = 1:30:33     Places = 271 
 
12. Cherry 
    3  Amy Sikkink, 10             15:26   
   59  Amanda Sikkink, 12          18:03   
   66  Nikki McLellan, 12          18:23   
   86  Jenny Haurunen, 9           19:37   
  100  Henrika Schmidt, 12         22:44   
Time = 1:34:13     Places = 314 
 
 
 
 



13. Ml-Wr 
   54  Briana Greski, 9            17:50   
   63  Andrea Staberg, 12          18:18   
   64  Laura Horton, 9             18:19   
   81  Cammy Swanson, 11           19:12   
   82  Connie Tyykila, 9           19:24   
   90  Leah Haugen, 12             20:11   
   91  Ali Burns, 12               20:20   
Time = 1:33:03     Places = 344 
 
14. Wrenshall-Carlton 
   58  Kristi Peterson, 8          17:59   
   73  Claire Peterson, 11         18:44   
   84  Amy Utech, 8                19:33   
   87  Shauna Goodman, 7           19:51   
   97  Angel Tchida, 7             21:20   
  101  Miranda Arther, 7           23:45   
  102  Autumn Buller, 7            23:46   
Time = 1:37:27     Places = 399 

15. McGregor 
   74  Brittany Cummings, 11       18:48   
   76  Alexa Grones, 7             18:49   
   79  Shaila Butler, 7            18:57   
   80  Robin Lake, 7               19:05   
   96  Leah Johnson, 11            21:06   
Time = 1:36:45     Places = 405 
 
16. Barnum 
   67  Rachel Cummins, 9           18:29   
   95  Melissa Metso, 10           20:43   
   98  Darcy Kantonen, 8           21:28   
  103  Emily Smith, 10             24:27   
  104  Teresa Jeffers, 10          27:03   
Time = 1:52:10     Places = 467

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Lani Kallerman, 10          15:08    I-Falls 
    2     2  Liz Palki, 8                15:17    Cromwell 
    3        Angie Goette, 9             15:21    Two Harbors 
    4     3  Amy Sikkink, 10             15:26    Cherry 
    5     4  Thersa Patchin, 10          15:33    Mesabi East 
    6     5  Kaylee Koscielak, 9         15:36    Cook Hs 
    7        Marcy Lundell, 10           15:38    Two Harbors 
    8     6  Tamara Cox, 9               15:53    Hinckley-Finlayson 
    9     7  Trina Arola, 9              16:11    Chisholm 
   10     8  Heather Engstad, 8          16:13    Hermantown 
   11     9  Laura Skala, 8              16:15    Mesabi East 
   12    10  Kassie Kaas, 9              16:17    Hermantown 
   13    11  Dexi Kallerman, 9           16:19    I-Falls 
   14    12  Cari Swanson, 8             16:24    Hermantown 
   15    13  Lindsey Jewel, 11           16:25    I-Falls 
   16    14  Julie Wotczak, 8            16:26    Hermantown 
   17    15  Allison Olson, 12           16:28    Hermantown 
   18    16  Pepper Green, 10            16:30    Marshall 
   19    17  Leslie Fink, 7              16:31    Cook Hs 
   20    18  Brianna Hust, 11            16:39    Mesabi East 
   21    19  Kristin Swenson, 9          16:41    I-Falls 
   22    20  Katrina Dexter, 7           16:45    I-Falls 
   23    21  Laurel Hennessy, 11         16:47    Cook County 
   24    22  Marie Nephew, 10            16:48    Marshall 
   25    23  Audy Sederberg, 10          16:49    Marshall 
   26    24  Stephanie Williams, 7       16:53    Cook County 
   27    25  Stacey Kantola, 9           16:57    Cook Hs 
   28    26  Ashley Stainger, 8          16:58    Chisholm 
   29    27  Jenna Honer, 10             16:58    Hermantown 
   30    28  Amber Johnson, 10           16:59    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   31    29  Liz Pelofske, 12            16:59    Esko 
   32    30  Mellisa Anderson, 8         17:00    Hermantown 
   33    31  Danni Kallerman, 12         17:02    I-Falls 
   34    32  Ashley Jobe, 9              17:02    Cromwell 
   35    33  Molly Smith, 10             17:03    Ely 
   36    34  Dyana Honck, 11             17:05    Cromwell 
   37    35  Julie Anderson, 8           17:05    Ely 
   38    36  Lucie Stalter, 8            17:15    Marshall 
   39    37  Jamie Joslin, 9             17:20    Esko 
   40    38  Jackie Bloemendaal, 10      17:21    Cromwell 
   41    39  Katie Tondryk, 8            17:28    Esko 
   42    40  Desiree Oswald, 10          17:28    I-Falls 
   43    41  Jackie Zahonsky, 9          17:30    Chisholm 
   44    42  Kendra Caywood, 7           17:31    Esko 
   45    43  Jenna Lavoie, 7             17:32    Mesabi East 
   46    44  Megan Koch, 7               17:53    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   47    45  Raychal Zupanich, 8         17:34    Ely 
   48    46  Tomoni Takagouchi, 12       17:37    Marshall 
   49    47  Star Houck, 12              17:38    Cromwell 
   50    48  Katie Chernak, 9            17:35    Ely 
   51    49  Martha Langager, 10         17:42    Marshall 
   52    50  Nicole Uchal, 9             17:44    Chisholm 
   53    51  Stephani Chamberlain, 7     17:46    Mesabi East 
   54    52  Nicki Beohland, 12          17:46    Esko 
   55    53  Bridget Zimny, 10           17:47    Esko 
   56    54  Briana Greski, 9            17:50    Ml-Wr 
   57    55  Jenn Houck, 10              17:52    Cromwell 
   58    56  Chelsea Cunningham, 9       17:53    Ely 
   59    57  Lena Lopac, 9               17:58    Chisholm 



   60    58  Kristi Peterson, 8          17:59    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   61        Emily Nelson, 12            18:02    Babbitt-Embarrass 
   62    59  Amanda Sikkink, 12          18:03    Cherry 
   63    60  Naomi Garbisch, 7           18:04    Cook Hs 
   64        Lindsey Johnson, 8          18:04    Two Harbors 
   65    61  Grace Troedson, 7           18:14    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   66    62  Breanna Caywood, 9          18:19    Esko 
   67    63  Andrea Staberg, 12          18:18    Ml-Wr 
   68    64  Laura Horton, 9             18:19    Ml-Wr 
   69    65  Shelly Scherring, 12        18:22    Cook Hs 
   70    66  Nikki McLellan, 12          18:23    Cherry 
   71    67  Rachel Cummins, 9           18:29    Barnum 
   72    68  Carrie Tibbetts, 8          18:31    Cook Hs 
   73    69  Kelsey Jones, 11            18:32    Marshall 
   74    70  Bria Schurke, 8             18:41    Ely 
   75    71  Holly Johnson, 11           18:42    Cook County 
   76    72  Kayla Lehto, 11             18:43    Cook County 
   77    73  Claire Peterson, 11         18:44    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   78    74  Brittany Cummings, 11       18:48    McGregor 
   79    75  Brooke Waara, 12            18:48    Chisholm 
   80    76  Alexa Grones, 7             18:49    McGregor 
   81    77  Alicra Homola, 10           18:54    Mesabi East 
   82    78  Brianna Skoglung, 9         18:56    Chisholm 
   83    79  Shaila Butler, 7            18:57    McGregor 
   84    80  Robin Lake, 7               19:05    McGregor 
   85    81  Cammy Swanson, 11           19:12    Ml-Wr 
   86    82  Connie Tyykila, 9           19:24    Ml-Wr 
   87    83  Rachel Gearou, 9            19:29    Cook County 
   88    84  Amy Utech, 8                19:33    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   89    85  Shannon Cornelius, 10       19:35    Cook Hs 
   90    86  Jenny Haurunen, 9           19:37    Cherry 
   91        Heather Wirtz, 10           19:39    Eveleth-Gilbert 
   92    87  Shauna Goodman, 7           19:51    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   93    88  Cathy Schroeder, 10         19:54    Mesabi East 
   94    89  Julie Hessenius, 8          20:03    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   95    90  Leah Haugen, 12             20:11    Ml-Wr 
   96        Nichole Dronen, 11          20:19    East-Central 
   97    91  Ali Burns, 12               20:20    Ml-Wr 
   98    92  Samantha Bosman             20:31    Cook County 
   99        Amber Grotberg, 9           20:41    Eveleth-Gilbert 
  100    93  Adria Sorenson, 9           20:43    Ely 
  101    94  Brittni Hawkins, 7          20:43    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  102    95  Melissa Metso, 10           20:43    Barnum 
  103    96  Leah Johnson, 11            21:06    McGregor 
  104    97  Angel Tchida, 7             21:20    Wrenshall-Carlton 
  105    98  Darcy Kantonen, 8           21:28    Barnum 
  106    99  Ashley Heikkila, 11         21:48    Cromwell 
  107        Jodie Bunk, 12              22:15    East-Central 
  108        Sara Axelson, 12            23:43    East-Central 
  109   100  Henrika Schmidt, 12         22:44    Cherry 
  110   101  Miranda Arther, 7           23:45    Wrenshall-Carlton 
  111   102  Autumn Buller, 7            23:46    Wrenshall-Carlton 
  112   103  Emily Smith, 10             24:27    Barnum 
  113   104  Teresa Jeffers, 10          27:03    Barnum 
 


